

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN													
CY 2023													
Province, City or Municipality of <u>Ginatilan</u>													
Plan Control No. _____						Planned Amount				Page 1 of 11			
Department/Office _____						Regular		Contingency		Total		Date Submitted: March 10, 2,023	
Item No.	Description	Unit Cost	Quantity		Total cost	DISTRIBUTION							
			No.	Description		1st Quarter		2nd Quarter		3rd Quarter		4th Quarter	
						Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount	Qty.	Amount
1	AIR FRESHENER, (for cars)	120.00	60	can	7,200.00	15	1,800.00	15	1,800.00	15	1,800.00	15	1,800.00
2	AIR FRESHENER, 280ml/can	202.00	29	can	5,858.00	13	2,626.00	4	808.00	6	1,212.00	6	1,212.00
3	ALCOHOL, 70% isopropyl, 500 ml	98.00	226	bot.	22,148.00	63	6,174.00	53	5,194.00	58	5,684.00	52	5,096.00
4	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 500 ml	98.00	17	bot.	1,666.00	12	1,176.00	5	490.00	0	-	0	-
5	BALLPOINT PEN, black	23.00	396	pc	9,108.00	128	2,944.00	83	1,909.00	112	2,576.00	73	1,679.00
6	BALLPOINT PEN, blue	23.00	400	pc	9,200.00	125	2,875.00	83	1,909.00	112	2,576.00	80	1,840.00
7	BALLPOINT PEN, red	23.00	23	pc	529.00	7	161.00	5	115.00	6	138.00	5	115.00
9	BATTERY, AA, heavy duty	20.50	26	pc	533.00	14	287.00	0	-	12	246.00	0	-
10	BATTERY, AAA, heavy duty	20.00	24	pc	480.00	12	240.00	0	-	12	240.00	0	-
11	BROOM, soft	150.00	40	pc	6,000.00	11	1,650.00	9	1,350.00	11	1,650.00	9	1,350.00
12	BROOM, coco midribs	25.00	204	pc	5,100.00	51	1,275.00	51	1,275.00	51	1,275.00	51	1,275.00
13	CALCULATOR, Casio 12 digits	650.00	10	pc	6,500.00	10	6,500.00		-		-		-
14	CALCULATOR, Scientific	750.00	2	pc	1,500.00	1	750.00		-		-	1	750.00
17	CARTOLINA, (assorted colors)	5.25	12	pc	63.00	12	63.00		-		-		-
18	CLEAR BOOK, Legal size	37.50	35	pc	1,312.50	16	600.00	13	487.50	6	225.00	0	-
19	CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	28.75	17	box	488.75	6	172.50	1	28.75	9	258.75	1	28.75
20	CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	23.50	17	box	399.50	6	141.00	1	23.50	9	211.50	1	23.50
21	CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	46.50	22	box	1,023.00	12	558.00	2	93.00	6	279.00	2	93.00
23	CORRECTION FLUID, pen	95.50	12	pc	1,146.00	5	477.50	2	191.00	5	477.50		-
24	CORRECTION TAPE, 20 x 5mm	18.00	276	pc	4,968.00	90	1,620.00	58	1,044.00	75	1,350.00	53	954.00
25	DATA BOX FILE FOLDER (long)	116.00	8	pc	928.00	6	696.00	0	-	2	232.00		-
26	DATA FILE BOX, (length-40 cm)	116.00	12	pc	1,392.00	4	464.00	1	116.00	4	464.00	3	348.00
27	DATA FILE BOX, 5"X 9"X 15-3/4	116.00	3	pc	348.00	0	-	3	348.00		-		-
28	DETERGENT BAR	20.00	12	bar	240.00	6	120.00	0	-	6	120.00	0	-
29	DETERGENT POWDER	38.50	60	pc	2,310.00	15	577.50	15	577.50	15	577.50	15	577.50
30	DETERGENT POWDER 70 gms.	37.50	36	dozen	1,350.00	18	675.00	0	-	18	675.00	0	-
32	DOORMAT, cloth	68.00	12	pc	816.00	3	204.00	3	204.00	3	204.00	3	204.00
33	DUST PAN, plastic w/ hundle, large	45.00	60	pc	2,700.00	15	675.00	15	675.00	15	675.00	15	675.00
34	DUST PAN, wooden/galv. sheet, large	45.00	200	pc	9,000.00	52	2,340.00	48	2,160.00	48	2,160.00	52	2,340.00
35	ENVELOPE BROWN, (short)	1.60	224	pc	358.40	62	99.20	50	80.00	62	99.20	50	80.00
36	ENVELOPE BROWN, legal size (long)	1.85	1284	pc	2,375.40	502	928.70	200	370.00	392	725.20	190	351.50
37	ENVELOPE, expanded (long) Kraftboard	10.00	20	pc	200.00	10	100.00	10	100.00	0	-	0	-

38	ENVELOPE, expanded plastic legal size	31.00	81	pc	2,511.00	12	372.00	12	372.00	12	372.00	45	1,395.00
39	ENVELOPE, Plastic Legal size	23.00	50	pc	1,150.00	25	575.00		-	25	575.00		-
41	ENVELOPE, mailing long white	0.60	200	pc	120.00	50	30.00	50	30.00	50	30.00	50	30.00
42	ENVELOPE, plastic, long (Adventurer)	19.80	20	pc	396.00	10	198.00		-	10	198.00		-
43	ERASER, rubber (staedler)	12.75	6	pc	76.50	3	38.25		-	3	38.25	0	-
44	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE (MEMORY), 1tera	2,950.00	4	pc	11,800.00	3	8,850.00	1	2,950.00	0	-		-
45	FILE FOLDER, long (Ordinary)	4.00	50	pc	200.00	50	200.00		-		-		-
46	FILING BOX	110.00	14	pc	1,540.00	7	770.00		-	7	770.00		-
47	FLAG, Philippine	445.00	11	pc	4,895.00	11	4,895.00		-		-		-
48	FLASH DRIVE (USB) 16GB	477.00	4	pc	1,908.00	4	1,908.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
49	FLASH DRIVE (USB) 32GB	555.00	26	pc	14,430.00	9	4,995.00	6		6	3,330.00	5	2,775.00
50	FLOOR MOP, handle	150.70	24	pc	3,616.80	6	904.20	6	904.20	6	904.20	6	904.20
51	FLOOR MOP, rag	135.00	60	pc	8,100.00	15	2,025.00	15	2,025.00	15	2,025.00	15	2,025.00
52	FOLDER, hardbound, with clip	65.00	11	pc	715.00	10	650.00				-	1	65.00
53	FOLDER, plastic long (green)	10.00	12	pc	120.00		-		-		-	12	120.00
54	FOLDER, plastic long (white)	10.00	24	pc	240.00	12	120.00		-	12	120.00		-
55	FOLDER, U S (short size)	5.60	100	pc	560.00	25	140.00	25	140.00	25	140.00	25	140.00
56	FOLDER, U S long (legal size)	6.60	1299	pc	8,573.40	577	3,808.20	235	1,551.00	277	1,828.20	210	1,386.00
57	GAVEL	140.00	1	pc	140.00	1	140.00		-		-		-
58	GLUE, White	90.00	1	jar	90.00	1	90.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
59	GLUE, elmer's (big)	43.50	30	bot	1,305.00	16	696.00	2	87.00	8	348.00	4	174.00
60	HIGHLIGHTER yellow/neon green/neon orange	27.50	6	pc	165.00	6	165.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
61	HIGHLIGHTER orange	27.50	9	pc	247.50	6	165.00	3	82.50		-		-
62	HIGHLIGHTER yellow	27.50	7	pc	192.50	6	165.00	1	27.50		-		-
63	HIGHLIGHTER blue	27.50	9	pc	247.50	6	165.00	3	82.50		-		-
64	INK CARTRIDGE, Canon LBP 2900	4,200.00	23	cart	96,600.00	10	42,000.00	7	29,400.00	5	21,000.00	1	4,200.00
65	INK CARTRIDGE, HP Laserjet 85A	3,800.00	8	cart	30,400.00	2	7,600.00	2	7,600.00	2	7,600.00	2	7,600.00
66	INK REFILL, Epson L210 - T6641 black	360.00	255	bot	91,800.00	90	32,400.00	53	19,080.00	59	21,240.00	53	19,080.00
67	INK REFILL, Epson L210 - T6642 cyan	360.00	116	bot	41,760.00	42	15,120.00	25	9,000.00	24	8,640.00	25	9,000.00
68	INK REFILL, Epson L210 - T6643 magenta	360.00	116	bot	41,760.00	42	15,120.00	24	8,640.00	24	8,640.00	26	9,360.00
69	INK REFILL, Epson L210 - T6644 yellow	360.00	116	bot	41,760.00	42	15,120.00	24	8,640.00	24	8,640.00	26	9,360.00
70	INK REFILL, Epson L220 - Bk664 black	360.00	16	bot	5,760.00	4	1,440.00	4	1,440.00	4	1,440.00	4	1,440.00
71	INK REFILL, Epson 003 - black	350.00	104	bot	36,400.00	41	14,350.00	26	9,100.00	19	6,650.00	18	6,300.00
72	INK REFILL, Epson 003 - Cyan	350.00	56	bot	19,600.00	20	7,000.00	12	4,200.00	14	4,900.00	10	3,500.00
73	INK REFILL, Epson 003 - Magenta	350.00	56	bot	19,600.00	20	7,000.00	12	4,200.00	14	4,900.00	10	3,500.00
74	INK REFILL, Epson 003 - Yellow	350.00	56	bot	19,600.00	20	7,000.00	12	4,200.00	14	4,900.00	10	3,500.00
75	INK REFILL, Epson L220 - C664 cyan	360.00	8	bot	2,880.00	2	720.00	2	720.00	2	720.00	2	720.00
76	INK REFILL, Epson L220 - M664 magenta	360.00	8	bot	2,880.00	2	720.00	2	720.00	2	720.00	2	720.00
77	INK REFILL, Epson L220 - Y664 yellow	360.00	8	bot	2,880.00	2	720.00	2	720.00	2	720.00	2	720.00
78	INK, refill for pentel pen, black	75.50	2	bot	151.00	1	75.50		-	1	75.50		-
79	INK, refill for pentel pen, blue	75.50	2	bot	151.00	1	75.50		-	1	75.50		-
80	INK, refill for pentel pen, red	75.50	2	bot	151.00	1	75.50		-	1	75.50		-

81	INSECTICIDE SPRAY baygon	195.00	32	bot	6,240.00	26	5,070.00	2	390.00	2	390.00	2	390.00
82	LAMINATING MACHINE	2,500.00	1	pcs	2,500.00	1	2,500.00		-		-		-
83	LAMINATING POUCHES, 250 mic 75mmx105	192.00	21	box	4,032.00	9	1,728.00	4	768.00	6	1,152.00	2	384.00
84	LAMINATING POUCHES, size A4	1,650.00	13	box	21,450.00	7	11,550.00	2	3,300.00	2	3,300.00	2	3,300.00
85	LOAD cell phone	300.00	202	pesos	60,600.00	50.5	15,150.00	50.5	15,150.00	50.5	15,150.00	50.5	15,150.00
86	LYSOL, disinfectant	137.50	40	bot	5,500.00	11	1,512.50	9	1,237.50	11	1,512.50	9	1,237.50
87	MAGAZINE FILE, long	115.00	9	pc	1,035.00	4	460.00	1	115.00	4	460.00		-
88	MAGNIFYING GLASS big	75.00	3	pc	225.00	3	225.00		-		-		-
89	MARKING PEN , whiteboard, blue	35.00	2	pc	70.00	2	70.00		-		-		-
90	MARKING PEN, permanent , black	35.00	23	pc	805.00	7	245.00	9	315.00	7	245.00		-
91	MARKING PEN, permanent, blue	35.00	13	pc	455.00	1	35.00	6	210.00	6	210.00		-
92	MARKING PEN, permanent, red	35.00	3	pc	105.00	1	35.00	1	35.00	1	35.00		-
93	MEDALS	15.00	200	pc	3,000.00	200	3,000.00		-		-		-
94	Meta Cards / red	325.00	12	pack	3,900.00	3		3	975.00	3	975.00	3	975.00
95	Meta Cards / yellow	325.00	12	pack	3,900.00	3		3	975.00	3	975.00	3	975.00
96	Meta Cards / blue	325.00	12	pack	3,900.00	3		3	975.00	3	975.00	3	975.00
97	Meta Cards / green	325.00	12	pack	3,900.00	3		3	975.00	3	975.00	3	975.00
98	MOUSE, for computer, optical, USB	106.00	5	pc	530.00	2	212.00	1	106.00	1	106.00	1	106.00
99	MOPHANDLE	165.00	24	pc	3,960.00	6	990.00	6	990.00	6	990.00	6	990.00
100	MOPHEAD, Rayon	110.00	60	pc	6,600.00	15	1,650.00	15	1,650.00	15	1,650.00	15	1,650.00
101	MUNICIPAL LOGO	1,500.00	1	pc	1,500.00	1	1,500.00		-		-		-
102	NOTEPAD, 1/2"x1" /pad	18.50	6	pad	111.00	3	55.50		-	3	55.50		-
103	NOTEPAD, 3"x3" /pad	18.50	6	pad	111.00	3	55.50		-	3	55.50		-
104	NOTEPAD, 1/5"x2" /pad	18.50	6	pad	111.00	3	55.50		-	3	55.50		-
105	PAPER CLIP, gem type, jumbo, 48mm, 100s/b	30.50	38	box	1,159.00	23	701.50	6	183.00	7	213.50	2	61.00
106	PAPER CLIP, gem type, 22mm, 100s/box	12.00	35	box	420.00	15	180.00	2	24.00	11	132.00	7	84.00
107	PAPER, bond, prem. grade 8.5" x 11" S20	175.00	395	ream	69,125.00	105	18,375.00	94	16,450.00	87	15,225.00	109	19,075.00
108	PAPER, bond, prem. grade 8.5" x 14"	222.50	70	ream	15,575.00	17	3,782.50	18	4,005.00	17	3,782.50	18	4,005.00
109	PAPER, bond, prem. grade 8.5" x 13" S20	205.00	527	ream	108,035.00	163	33,415.00	120	24,600.00	134	27,470.00	110	22,550.00
110	PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, A4	187.50	232	ream	43,500.00	84	15,750.00	46	8,625.00	63	11,812.50	39	7,312.50
111	PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, A3	395.00	2	ream	790.00	1	395.00		-	1	395.00		-
112	PAPER, fastener - vinyl coated	24.50	36	box	882.00	13	318.50	6	147.00	11	269.50	6	147.00
113	PAPER, fastener - plastic	24.50	26	box	637.00	13	318.50	5	122.50	5	122.50	3	73.50
114	PAPER, Manila, 1200mmx900mm,60gsm,0.14	3.50	150	sleeve	525.00	100	350.00		-	50	175.00		-
115	PAPER, parchment	850.00	1	ream	850.00	1	850.00		-				-
116	PAPER, photo, glossy A4 size	70.00	25	pack	1,750.00	10	700.00	5	350.00	5	350.00	5	350.00
117	PAPER, specialty (board, short, Pale Cream)	27.50	84	pack	2,310.00	31	852.50	26	715.00	16	440.00	11	302.50
118	PAPER, specialty (board, long, Pale Cream)	31.50	119	pack	3,748.50	66	2,079.00	26	819.00	16	504.00	11	346.50
119	PAPER, specialty (board, A4 size, Pale Cream)	31.50	39	pack	1,228.50	6	189.00	16	504.00	11	346.50	6	189.00
120	PAPER, Special	392.50	1	ream	392.50	1	392.50						
121	PAPER, yellow pad	23.00	17	pad	391.00	13	299.00	1	23.00	3	69.00		-
122	PASTE water well (Redstones)	36.00	1	pc	36.00	1	36.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
123	PENCIL, mechanical, 0.5mm lead	24.50	1	box	24.50	1	24.50						
124	PENCIL, MECHANICAL, push type, 0.5 mm	120.00	6	pc	720.00	2	240.00	0	-	2	240.00	2	240.00

XX

125	PENCIL, # 2 (Mongol)	89.00	9	pc	801.00	9	801.00		-	0	-	-	-
126	PENCIL, sharpener	25.00	1		25.00	1	25.00		-		-		-
127	PENTEL PEN, black - broad	35.00	26	pc	910.00	17	595.00	1	35.00	5	175.00	3	105.00
128	PENTEL PEN, blue -broad	35.00	17	pc	595.00	14	490.00	1	35.00	2	70.00		-
129	PENTEL PEN, red - broad	35.00	12	pc	420.00	11	385.00		-	1	35.00		-
130	PICTURE FRAME big (for previous officials)	1,500.00	3	pc	4,500.00	3	4,500.00		-		-		-
131	PENTEL PEN, blue -fine	35.00	65	pc	2,275.00	25	875.00	5	175.00	20	700.00	15	525.00
132	PENTEL PEN, black - fine	35.00	65	pc	2,275.00	25	875.00	5	175.00	20	700.00	15	525.00
133	PLASTIC COVER	200.00	1	roll	200.00	1	200.00		-		-		-
134	PLASTIC STRAW	80.00	5	roll	400.00	5	400.00		-		-		-
135	PUNCHER, heavy duty	138.00	5	pc	690.00	4	552.00		-		-	1	138.00
136	PUSH PIN, hammer head type, 100s/box	25.00	5	box	125.00	5	125.00		-		-		-
137	RECORD BOOK, 300 pages	53.00	91	book	4,823.00	57	3,021.00	14	742.00	11	583.00	9	477.00
138	RECORD BOOK, 500 pages	74.00	20	book	1,480.00	8	592.00	5	370.00	4	296.00	3	222.00
139	RIBBON, for Adding Machine	20.50	3	roll	61.50	1	20.50	1	20.50	1	20.50		-
140	RIBBON, fabric electric (8mmx13mm)	45.00	0	pc	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-
141	RIBBON, manual typewriter	25.50	4	spool	102.00	1	25.50	1	25.50	1	25.50	1	25.50
142	RING BINDER, 24mm x 1.2M (1"x44"), plastic	33.00	15	pc	495.00	10	330.00		-	5	165.00		-
143	RISO KZ 30, ink Cartridge	1,150.00	8	tube	9,200.00	2	2,300.00	2	2,300.00	2	2,300.00	2	2,300.00
144	RISO KZ 30, master roll	1,320.00	8	roll	10,560.00	2	2,640.00	2	2,640.00	2	2,640.00	2	2,640.00
145	RUBBER BAND, #18, 400gms	145.00	6	box	870.00	4	580.00	1	145.00	1	145.00		-
146	RULER, 12"	5.50	10	pc	55.00	4	22.00		-	6	33.00		-
147	SCISSORS, big	45.00	61	pc	2,745.00	30	1,350.00	2	90.00	3	135.00	26	1,170.00
148	SIGN PEN, black	20.50	455	pc	9,327.50	143	2,931.50	98	2,009.00	139	2,849.50	75	1,537.50
149	SIGN PEN, blue	20.50	157	pc	3,218.50	63	1,291.50	25	512.50	67	1,373.50	2	41.00
150	SIGN PEN, red	20.50	37	pc	758.50	16	328.00	3	61.50	15	307.50	3	61.50
151	STAMP PAD	32.00	11	pc	352.00	8	256.00	1	32.00	2	64.00	0	-
152	STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50ml	31.50	16	bot	504.00	10	315.00	0	-	6	189.00		-
153	STAPLE REMOVER	11.00	4	pc	44.00	2	22.00	0	-	2	22.00		-
154	STAPLE WIRE # 10	79.50	188	box	14,946.00	94	7,473.00	2	159.00	2	159.00	90	7,155.00
155	STAPLE WIRE # 35	27.50	33	box	907.50	13	357.50	6	165.00	10	275.00	4	110.00
156	STAPLER #10	66.50	69	pc	4,588.50	34	2,261.00	0	-	5	332.50	30	1,995.00
157	STAPLER, #35 heavy duty	361.00	34	pc	12,274.00	18	6,498.00	1	361.00	7	2,527.00	8	2,888.00
158	STAPLER w/ remover	401.00	7	pc	2,807.00	2	802.00	3	1,203.00	2	802.00		-
159	STICKY NOTE (MINI MARKER INDEX TAB) COLOR	18.50	24	pads	444.00	15	277.50		-	5	92.50	4	74.00
160	STICKY NOTE 1/2" X 1"	18.50	3	pads	55.50	3	55.50		-		-		-
161	STICKY NOTE 3" X 3"	23.00	8	pads	184.00	5	115.00		-	3	69.00		-
162	STICKY NOTE 1.5" X 2"	18.50	9	pads	166.50	3	55.50	2	37.00	4	74.00		-
163	STICKY NOTE assorted color	25.50	16	pads	408.00	3	76.50	5	127.50	3	76.50	5	127.50
164	TACKER (Heavy Duty)	1,802.00	1	pc	1,802.00	1	1,802.00		-		-		-
165	TABLE SIGNS, with logo	1,200.00	12	pc	14,400.00	12							
166	TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm (1")	83.00	2	pc	166.00	1	1,802.00		-		-	1	83.00

167	TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 2"	23.50	22	roll	517.00	19	446.50	1	23.50	1	23.50	1	23.50
168	TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 2" clear	23.50	21	roll	493.50	6	141.00	4	94.00	5	117.50	6	141.00
169	TAPE, adding machine	13.50	6	roll	81.00	3	40.50		-	3	40.50		-
170	TAPE, adhesive (big)	35.00	2	roll	70.00	1	35.00		-	1	35.00		-
171	TAPE, masking 1", 24mm	13.00	55	roll	715.00	12	156.00	12	156.00	14	182.00	17	221.00
172	TAPE, masking 2", 48mm	26.00	16	roll	416.00	13	338.00		-	3	78.00		-
173	TAPE, scotch, size 1"	17.00	10	roll	170.00	6	102.00	4	68.00		-		-
174	TAPE, scotch, size 2"	23.50	23	roll	540.50	8	188.00	4	94.00	8	188.00	3	70.50
175	TAPE, scotch double sided tape 2"	22.50	29	roll	652.50	17	382.50	4	90.00	3	67.50	5	112.50
176	TAPE, scotch double sided tape 1"	52.00	4	roll	208.00	4	208.00		-		-		-
177	TAPE, transparent, 1" (24mm)	22.50	10	roll	225.00	4	90.00	2	45.00	1	22.50	3	67.50
178	TAPE, transparent, 2" (48mm)	52.00	12	roll	624.00	12	624.00		-		-		-
179	TOILET, Air Freshener (multi scent)	45.00	120	pc	5,400.00	30	1,350.00	30	1,350.00	30	1,350.00	30	1,350.00
180	TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER	120.00	112	bot	13,440.00	32	3,840.00	24	2,880.00	32	3,840.00	24	2,880.00
181	TOILET TISSUE,	10.00	564	roll	5,640.00	168	1,680.00	132	1,320.00	144	1,440.00	120	1,200.00
182	TRASH BIN WITH COVER (MEDIUM SIZE)	145.00	6	pc	870.00	6	870.00		-		-		-
183	TRAY, organizer, 3 layers (steel)	700.00	5	pc	3,500.00	3	2,100.00	2	1,400.00		-		-
184	WHITEBOARD PEN, Eraser	14.50	1	pc	14.50	1	14.50	0	-	0	-	0	-
185	WIYTE BOARD MARKER (BLACK)	55.00	153	pc	8,415.00	43	2,365.00	36	1,980.00	38	2,090.00	36	1,980.00
186	WIYTE BOARD INK (BLACK)	129.00	2	bot	258.00	1	129.00		-	1	129.00		-
187	TABLE SIGNAGE (Including SK)	500.00	12	pc	6,000.00	12	6,000.00		-		-		-
188	Name Plate for table	500.00	1	pc	500.00	1	500.00		-		-		-
189	Live Birth Certificate	305.00	15	pads	4,575.00	5	1,525.00	5	1,525.00	5	1,525.00		-
190	Death Certificate	305.00	6	pads	1,830.00	2	610.00	2	610.00	2	610.00		-
191	Marriage Certificate	305.00	6	pads	1,830.00	2	610.00	2	610.00	2	610.00		-
192	Mun. Form 90 application for marr. License	305.00	6	pads	1,830.00	2	610.00	2	610.00	2	610.00		-
193	AF # 51	165.00	200	pads	33,000.00	80	13,200.00	80	13,200.00		-	40	6,600.00
194	AF # 56	165.00	100	pads	16,500.00	50	8,250.00	50	8,250.00		-		-
195	AF # 58	165.00	5	pads	825.00	5	825.00		-		-		-
196	Community Tax Cert. - corp.	150.00	5	pads	750.00	5	750.00		-		-		-
197	Community Tax Cert. - individual	150.00	100	pads	15,000.00	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00		-		-
198	Mun. form#26-Register of Live Birth	305.00	3	pads	915.00	3	915.00		-		-		-
199	Mun. form#27-Register of Marriages	305.00	1	pads	305.00	1	305.00		-		-		-
200	Mun. form#27-Register of Deaths	305.00	1	pads	305.00	1	305.00		-		-		-
201	Mun. form#111-Register of Legal Instrument	305.00	2	pads	610.00	2	610.00		-		-		-
202	Amoxicillin 500 mg CAP.	6.80	18	cap	122.40	5	34.00	5	34.00	4	27.20	4	27.20
203	Amoxicillin 250 mg CAP.	2.80	8	cap	22.40	2	5.60	2	5.60	2	5.60	2	5.60
204	Amoxicillin 250 mg(60 ml)LIQ.	97.50	60	bot	5,850.00	15	1,462.50	15	1,462.50	15	1,462.50	15	1,462.50
205	Amoxicillin Drops LIQ.	68.00	40	bot	2,720.00	10	680.00	10	680.00	10	680.00	10	680.00
206	Paracetamol 500 mg TAB.	3.11	32	tab	99.52	8	24.88	8	24.88	8	24.88	8	24.88
207	Paracetamol 250 mg (60 ml) LIQ.	80.00	80	bot	6,400.00	20	1,600.00	20	1,600.00	20	1,600.00	20	1,600.00
208	Paracetamol Drops	45.35	60	bot	2,721.00	20	907.00	20	907.00	10	453.50	10	453.50
209	Cotrimoxazole TABS.	31.86	8	tab	254.88	3	95.58	3	95.58	1	31.86	1	31.86

210	Cotrimoxazole (60 ml) LIQ.	65.00	80	bot	5,200.00	20	1,300.00	20	1,300.00	20	1,300.00	20	1,300.00
211	Carbocesteine 500 mg CAP.	8.00	12	cap	96.00	3	24.00	3	24.00	3	24.00	3	24.00
212	Carbocesteine 250 mg (60 ml) LIQ.	185.00	80	bot	14,800.00	20	3,700.00	20	3,700.00	20	3,700.00	20	3,700.00
213	Carbocesteine Drops	180.00	60	bot	10,800.00	15	2,700.00	15	2,700.00	15	2,700.00	15	2,700.00
214	Mefenamic Acid 500 mg CAP.	4.98	8	cap	39.84	2	9.96	2	9.96	2	9.96	2	9.96
215	Mefenamic Acid 250 mg CAP.	2.25	8	cap	18.00	2	4.50	2	4.50	2	4.50	2	4.50
216	Nifedipine 5 mg (gel) CAP.	16.01	4	cap	64.04	1	16.01	1	16.01	1	16.01	1	16.01
217	Nifedipine 10 mg (gel) CAP.	12.00	6	cap	72.00	3	36.00	0	-	3	36.00	0	-
218	Metoprolol Tartrate 100 mg	5.45	6	tab	32.70	2	10.90	2	10.90	1	5.45	1	5.45
219	Dicycloverine TAB.	4.90	2	tab	9.80	1	4.90	0	-	1	4.90	0	-
220	Dicycloverine LIQ.	60.00	16	bot	960.00	4	240.00	4	240.00	4	240.00	4	240.00
221	Xylocaine jelly	2,000.00	4	pc	8,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00
222	Povidone Iodine Gargle 50 ml	53.50	4	bot	214.00	1	53.50	1	53.50	1	53.50	1	53.50
223	Albthyl Conc. 36 %	3,800.00	3	bot	11,400.00	1	3,800.00	0	-	1	3,800.00	1	3,800.00
224	Povidone Iodine gallon	720.00	4	gal	2,880.00	1	720.00	1	720.00	1	720.00	1	720.00
225	Hydrite TAB.	14.00	240	tab	3,360.00	60	840.00	60	840.00	60	840.00	60	840.00
226	Gentamycin Eyedrop	420.00	4	bot	1,680.00	4	1,680.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
227	Vit. K Injection AMP.	36.38	24	ampules	873.12	6	218.28	6	218.28	6	218.28	6	218.28
228	Cord Clamp (Japan)	6.00	200	pc	1,200.00	50	300.00	50	300.00	50	300.00	50	300.00
229	Triple Distilled Water	40.00	4	bot	160.00	1	40.00	1	40.00	1	40.00	1	40.00
230	Chlorine 1 drum	5,100.00	4	drum	20,400.00	1	5,100.00	1	5,100.00	1	5,100.00	1	5,100.00
231	Multivitamins Syrup	30.00	240	bot	7,200.00	60	1,800.00	60	1,800.00	60	1,800.00	60	1,800.00
232	Iron w/ Folic Acid	1.00	1000	tab	1,000.00	250	250.00	250	250.00	250	250.00	250	250.00
233	Oral Pills	43.81	400	cycles	17,524.00	100	4,381.00	100	4,381.00	100	4,381.00	100	4,381.00
234	DMPA	320.00	20	vial	6,400.00	10	3,200.00	0	-	10	3,200.00	0	-
235	Condom	25.00	4	box	100.00	1	25.00	1	25.00	1	25.00	1	25.00
236	IUD	250.00	10	pc	2,500.00	10	2,500.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
237	Terumo Syringes w/ needle 3cc/ml 23Gx1"	15.00	12	pc	180.00	3	45.00	3	45.00	3	45.00	3	45.00
238	Terumo Syringes w/ needle 5cc/ml 21Gx1 1/2"	20.00	5	pc	100.00	3	60.00	0	-	2	40.00	0	-
239	BD Syringes w/ needle 1cc/ml 26Gx1/2"	15.00	12	pc	180.00	3	45.00	3	45.00	3	45.00	3	45.00
240	Aquasonic 100 Ultrasound transmission Gel 6	325.00	4	bot	1,300.00	1	325.00	1	325.00	1	325.00	1	325.00
241	Sterile Gloves # 61/2	45.00	8	pc	360.00	2	90.00	2	90.00	2	90.00	2	90.00
242	Sterile Gloves # 7	50.00	8	pc	400.00	2	100.00	2	100.00	2	100.00	2	100.00
243	Gauze 2x2x8	15.00	24	pc	360.00	6	90.00	6	90.00	6	90.00	6	90.00
244	Gauze 4x4x8	18.00	24	pc	432.00	6	108.00	6	108.00	6	108.00	6	108.00
245	Cotton, absorbent 400 gms.	35.00	8	roll	280.00	2	70.00	2	70.00	2	70.00	2	70.00
246	Urine strips (4 parameters)	195.00	6	bot	1,170.00	6	1,170.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
247	Blood Lancet	165.00	3	box	495.00	3	495.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
248	Sealer	65.00	2	pc	130.00	2	130.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
249	Capillary tube for hematocrit	120.00	10	bot	1,200.00	10	1,200.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
250	Urine collector (pedia)	25.00	24	pc	600.00	24	600.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
251	Cholesterol Test Strips (kernel)	320.00	1	box	320.00	1	320.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
252	Glucose Strips (Glucolab)	180.00	5	bot	900.00	5	900.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
253	Systemic Insecticides	1,000.00	2	liters	2,000.00	2	2,000.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
254	Fungicide (Iannate)	1,000.00	2	kg	2,000.00	2	2,000.00	0	-	0	-	0	-

255	Polyethylene Plastic 4"X 4"X 6"	2.00	15000	pc	30,000.00	15000	30,000.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
256	Polyethylene Plastic 5"X 6"	6.00	3000	pc	18,000.00	3000	18,000.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
257	Disposable syringes (3cc)	5.00	600	pc	3,000.00	600	3,000.00		-		-		-
258	Mebendezole/Abendazole Dewormer	300.00	10	liters	3,000.00	10	3,000.00		-		-		-
259	Antibiotics (gentamcin+Amoxicillin base)	1,320.00	4	doz	5,280.00	4	5,280.00		-		-		-
260	Vit. B-Complex Viton 500 (100ml)	280.00	4	bot	1,120.00	4	1,120.00		-		-		-
261	Hypodermic Needle (No. 16)	240.00	2	doz	480.00	2	480.00		-		-		-
262	Hypodermic Needle (No. 18)	240.00	1	doz	240.00	1	240.00		-		-		-
263	Hypodermic Needle (No. 19)	240.00	1	doz	240.00	1	240.00		-		-		-
264	Cheken Dung (50kgs.)	175.00	20	bags	3,500.00	20	3,500.00		-		-		-
265	Europlex syringe (10cc)	410.00	2	pc	820.00	2	820.00		-		-		-
266	Europlex syringe (20cc)	450.00	2	pc	900.00	2	900.00		-		-		-
267	Forceps	845.00	2	pc	1,690.00	2	1,690.00		-		-		-
268	A. I. Gun	365.00	1	pc	365.00	1	365.00		-		-		-
269	Hemosep Vaccine (100ml)	450.00	3	pc	1,350.00	3	1,350.00		-		-		-
270	Vegetables seeds (assorted)	390.00	10	cans	3,900.00	10	3,900.00		-		-		-
271	Ivermectin/Ivomec(100ml)	350.00	2	bot	700.00	2	700.00		-		-		-
272	A. I. gloves	45.00	200	pc	9,000.00	200	9,000.00		-		-		-
273	A. I. Straw Shealths	65.00	200	pc	13,000.00	200	13,000.00		-		-		-
274	Ear Tag All Flex	50.00	100	pc	5,000.00	100	5,000.00		-		-		-
275	Permanent Marking Pen (all weather)	49.75	2	pc	99.50	2	99.50		-		-		-
276	Combinex Wound spray (big)	220.00	3	bot	660.00	3	660.00		-		-		-
277	coolman (small)	150.00	2	pc	300.00	2	300.00		-		-		-
278	Veterinary Kit	330.00	2	pc	660.00	2	660.00		-		-		-
279	Antiseptic powder / Antibacteria	300.00	6	pc	1,800.00	6	1,800.00		-		-		-
280	LN2(Liquid Nitrogen) Refill	2,000.00	4	pc	8,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00
281	Pictch Fork (study) long handle	800.00	4	pc	3,200.00	4	3,200.00		-		-		-
282	shovel (study)	800.00	4	pc	3,200.00	4	3,200.00		-		-		-
283	Rake sturdy (long handle)	800.00	4	pc	3,200.00	4	3,200.00		-		-		-
284	Insect sticker spray	2,000.00	3	bot	6,000.00	3	6,000.00		-		-		-
285	Plant Growth Hormones (250ml)	150.00	4	bot	600.00	4	600.00		-		-		-
286	Rice Hull (Big Sack) size	125.00	160	sack	20,000.00	160	20,000.00		-		-		-
287	Insect sticker paper	20.00	20	pc	400.00	20	400.00		-		-		-
288	Organic pesticide/insecticide(neem oil)	3,000.00	4	liters	12,000.00	4	12,000.00		-		-		-
289	Plastic straw (big)	80.00	4	roll	320.00	4	320.00		-		-		-
290	small shovel (hand trowel)	100.00	6	pc	600.00	6	600.00		-		-		-
291	Duplex Wire #16	2,000.00	1	roll	2,000.00	1	2,000.00		-		-		-
292	Rubber socket	20.00	50	pc	1,000.00	10	200.00	10	200.00	10	200.00	20	400.00
293	Male plug	10.00	20	pc	200.00	5	50.00	5	50.00	5	50.00	5	50.00
294	Surface Type outlay (3gang)	50.00	20	pc	1,000.00	5	250.00	5	250.00	5	250.00	5	250.00
295	Mercury 500 watts	300.00	50	pc	15,000.00	25	7,500.00	0	-	0	-	25	7,500.00
296	Photo Control, Type AS-2206A14	250.00	20	pc	5,000.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00
297	Electrical Tape (0.16mmx19mmx16M)	85.00	20	roll	1,700.00	5	425.00	5	425.00	5	425.00	5	425.00
298	Mercury socket for 500 watts	400.00	8	pc	3,200.00	2	800.00	2	800.00	2	800.00	2	800.00

